The infrastructure opening balances were corrected to take into account differences between the general ledger and the fixed
asset register. The opening balances for cost and accumulated depreciation were corrected to take into account completed
projects that were previously not transferred from WIP.

In the prior year the debtors balance was overstated due to overbilling for some debtors, the Trade and other receivables
balance from exchange transactionshas been corrected to take into account the overbilling. The impairment has also been
reduced as a result of the decrease in debtors balance.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

76

Chris Hani District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

44. Prior period errors (continued)

Comparatives

The aggregate effect of the prior period adjustments and reclassifications on the comparative figures in the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2017 is as follows;

Statement of financial performance As ppreviously
reported

Prior Period
error

Reclassifications Restated as at
30 June 2017

Revenue

Revenue from exchange transactions

Service charges 171,574,593 52,348,606 - 223,923,199
Operating Income 93,758,401 (89,028,192) - 4,730,209
Interest received 37,255,372 (934,034) - 36,321,338

Revenue from non- exchange
transactions

Expenditure

Debt impairment (44,875,963) (132,279,658) - (177,155,621)
General expenses (224,998,499) 346,001 - (224,652,498)

Surplus for the year 32,713,904 (169,547,277) - (136,833,373)

Statement of financial position As previously
reported

Prior period
errors

Reclassifications Restated as at
30 June 2017

Current Assets

Receivables from non- exchange
transactions

78,734,389 (5,736,348) 133,687 73,131,728

VAT Receivable /(Payable) 95,992,115 (33,103,738) - 62,888,377
Receivables from exchange transactions 197,563,112 (67,828,761) - 129,734,351
Cash and Cash equivalents 235,926,400 - (133,687) 235,792,713

Non current assets

Property, plant and equipment 4,002,055,712 (261,721,735) - 3,740,333,977
Intangible assets 5,100,456 (212,199) - 4,888,257
Current Liabilities

Payables from exchange transactions (221,536,060) 14,753,901 - (206,782,159)
Consumer deposits (212,588) (2,372) - (214,960)
Non- current liabilities

Net assets

Accumulated surplus 3,654,232,812 (184,571,349) - 3,469,661,463

8,047,856,348 (538,422,601) - 7,509,433,747

Disclosures As
previously
reported

Prior period
errors

Restated as
at 30 June

2017
Irregular expenditure 1,152,601,806 95,114,379 1,247,716,185
Commitments 580,209,178 233,186,842 813,396,020

77

Chris Hani District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

44. Prior period errors (continued)
Water distribution losses 47,962,670 62,772,769 110,735,439

1,780,773,654 391,073,990 2,171,847,644

45. Risk management

Financial risk management

The municipality’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including  interest rate risk, cash flow interest
rate risk ), credit risk and liquidity risk.

The Accounting Officer has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the municipality's risk management
framework. The municipality's risk management policies are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the
municipality, to set appropriate risk limits and controls and to monitor risks and adherence to limits.

The Directorate: Financial Services monitors and manages the financial risks relating to the operations through internal policies